Eurachem

A focus for analytical chemistry in Europe

Joint Eurachem/AOAC-E webinar

Second event in a series of webinars on the use of Non-Targeted Methods (NTMs)
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Trends & challenges for Non-Targeted Methods
2. “NTMs - qualitative or quantitative?”

June 6% 2023, 13:00-17:00 CET
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The free webinars are planned to deal with the concept of NTMs (terminology, possible
approaches, data processing etc.) and how such methods can be validated to give reliable

results.

Program for 2" webinar

Time

13:00

13:05

13:30

13:55

14:20

14:45

15:00

15:25

15:50

16:15

16:40

16:55

Subject
Opening, welcome

"What is a semi-quantitative non targeted
method?"

“’Finger-prints’ — by use of a multitude of analytical
principles”

“Traceability and uncertainty of qualitative analysis
results”

Session 1, discussion
Break

“Moving from non-targeted to targeted on the
same instrument”

“Development and comparison of quantitative NTS
methods — past, present, future”

Application example: “PFAS analysis by use of
NTMs”

Session 2, discussion
Wrapping up and pointing forward to coming events

Closing

Participation/registration

Presented by

lan D. Wilson

Imperial College London, UK
Stephan Walch & Jan Teipel
Chemisches und Veterinar-
untersuchungsamt, Germany

Dr. Ricardo Bettencourt da Silva
University of Lisbon, Portugal

Sophie Mompelat & Dominique
Pessel
ANSES-Fougeres, France

Anneli Kruve
Stockholm University. Sweden

Anton Kauffmann
KLZH, Zirich, Switzerland

Participation in this webinar is for free, and registration must be done before May 31 2023

I Register I

NOTE: A maximum of 200 participants will be accepted. Please send apologies to Ips@labqga.dk , if prevented
from participation after registration

Following webinars will focus in more details on themes like:

Validation of NMTs

e . .etc.

Tools for data interpretation in relation to NTMs

The Measurement Uncertainty aspect in relation to NTMs
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