



Joint Eurachem/AOAC-E webinar

Trends & challenges for Non-Targeted Methods 2. "NTMs – qualitative or quantitative?"

June 6th 2023, 13:00-17:00 CET

1stAnnouncement

Second event in a series of webinars on the use of Non-Targeted Methods (NTMs)

The free webinars are planned to deal with the concept of NTMs (terminology, possible approaches, data processing etc.) and how such methods can be validated to give reliable results.

Program for 2nd webinar

Time	Subject	Presented by
13:00	Opening, welcome	
13:05	"What is a semi-quantitative non targeted method?"	Ian D. Wilson Imperial College London, UK
13:30	"'Finger-prints' – by use of a multitude of analytical principles"	Stephan Walch & Jan Teipel Chemisches und Veterinär- untersuchungsamt, Germany
13:55	"Traceability and uncertainty of qualitative analysis results"	Dr. Ricardo Bettencourt da Silva University of Lisbon, Portugal
14:20	Session 1, discussion	
14:45	Break	
15:00	"Moving from non-targeted to targeted on the same instrument"	Sophie Mompelat & Dominique Pessel ANSES-Fougeres, France
15:25	"Development and comparison of quantitative NTS methods – past, present, future"	Anneli Kruve Stockholm University. Sweden
15:50	Application example: "PFAS analysis by use of NTMs"	Anton Kauffmann KLZH, Zürich, Switzerland
16:15	Session 2, discussion	
16:40	Wrapping up and pointing forward to coming events	
16:55	Closing	

Participation/registration

Participation in this webinar is for free, and registration must be done before May 31 2023

Register

NOTE: A maximum of 200 participants will be accepted. Please send apologies to lps@labqa.dk, if prevented from participation after registration

Following webinars will focus in more details on themes like:

- The Measurement Uncertainty aspect in relation to NTMs
- Validation of NMTs
- Tools for data interpretation in relation to NTMs
- ...etc.



